CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2022

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number
of Cases

All Facilities 14,239
FASCs 4,966
Hospitals 9,273

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 2,462
531 3,858
532** 1,492
534 95
535** 254
537 826
538** 92
539** 369
541 365
542> 18
543** 608
544> 1,885
545 610
546 1
547 74
548 67
549 1,163

Average
Charge

$3,023
$2,613
$3,242

$3,060
$3,596
$2,912
$1,619
$3,921
$1,791
$2,478
$4,369
$1,649
$4,722
$2,526
$2,737
$3,084
$3,352
$4,575
$2,578

Standard
Deviation

$1,579
$749
$1,841

$1,053
$1,739
$1,918

$328
$1,401

$472

$709
$2,484
$1,001
$2,812
$1,502
$1,208
$1,344
$1,768
$1,907
$1,078

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$2,191
$1,775
$2,286

$2,074
$3,015
$2,191
$1,475
$2,361
$1,775
$2,327
$3,121

$796
$2,845
$2,423
$2,405
$2,164
$2,391
$3,422
$1,351

50th
$3,000
$3,000
$3,114

$3,430
$3,167
$3,260
$1,526
$3,778
$1,775
$2,327
$3,264
$1,396
$3,023
$2,427
$2,550
$2,559
$2,408
$3,449
$3,060

60th
$3,167
$3,000
$3,288

$3,469
$3,167
$3,343
$1,526
$4,032
$1,775
$2,336
$3,502
$2,106
$4,429
$2,431
$2,550
$3,404

$2,418
$3,452
$3,119

70th
$3,284
$3,167
$3,430

$3,744
$3,220
$3,427
$1,554
$4,887
$1,775
$2,382
$4,072
$2,123
$7,207
$2,438
$2,550
$3,404
$2,500
$7,125
$3,124

75th
$3,404
$3,167
$3,560

$3,744
$3,270
$3,430
$1,580
$5,366
$1,775
$2,382
$4,072
$2,139
$7,472
$2,449
$2,550
$3,404
$6,088
$7,127
$3,145

80th
$3,430
$3,167
$3,744

$3,744
$3,289
$3,430
$1,603
$5,520
$1,775
$2,418
$4,484
$2,153
$7,873
$2,452
$2,550
$3,409
$6,096
$7,127
$3,231

85th
$3,670
$3,167
$3,881

$3,839
$3,381
$3,452
$1,624
$5,598
$1,775
$2,453
$9,795
$2,164
$8,205
$2,459
$2,550
$3,434
$6,111
$7,128
$3,614

90th
$3,885
$3,167
$4,630

$3,886
$4,122
$4,174
$1,691
$5,713
$1,775
$2,629
$9,812
$2,178
$9,697
$2,489
$2,901
$5,072
$6,117
$7,151
$3,648

95th
$5,891
$3,430
$7,236

$3,976
$8,985
$5,190
$2,669
$5,891
$1,775
$2,703
$9,850
$2,210
$11,095
$2,765
$5,635
$6,345
$6,142
$7,152
$3,757




CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2022

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
414
315
043
253
124
435
125
314
139
436
233

ZIP:

018
182
032
311

412
418
280
189
309

426

421
423
272

ZIP:

195
424
086

085
168
087
254
259
283
210
150

ZIP:

302

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center - Grafton

Aurora Medical Center - Washington County
East Mequon Surgery Center LLC

Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County
Spine Solutions of Sheboygan, LLC

St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center - Summit

Watertown Regional Medical Center

Spine Solutions of West Bend, LLC

West Bend Surgery Center

531**

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St. Luke's South Shore

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

GLSD Medical LLC

Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC

The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

Ascension Wisconsin Surgery Center - Mount
Pleasant LLC

New Berlin Medical Services, LLC

Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC
The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC

532**

Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora Sinai Medical Center

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center

PMTC Surgery Center Inc

Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Metropolitan Medical Center
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534*
Ascension All Saints Hospital

Brookfield
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford
Mequon
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown
West Bend
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Mount Pleasant

New Berlin
Oak Creek
Pewaukee

Glendale
Greenfield
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Shorewood
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 4 * * *
H 120 $3,430 $3,430 $0
H 212 $3,954 $3,888 $404
H 68 $3,539 $3,470 $342
F 421 $3,430 $3,430 $0
H 568 $3,830 $3,744 $638
H 72 $1,686 $1,400 $383
H 165 $3,899 $3,886 $748
H 565 $2,174 $2,069 $464
H 240 $1,439 $1,315 $635
H 17 $1,679 $1,400 $390
F 10 $3,416 $3,381 $57
H 524 $3,288 $3,191 $545
H 32 $3,281 $3,256 $297
H 13 $3,190 $3,113 $181
H 3 " " "
H 80 $2,808 $2,808 $0
H 29 $3,015 $3,015 $0
F 1,416 $3,167 $3,167 $0
H 512 $3,404 $3,285 $622
H 19 $3,296 $3,249 $347
H 488 $6,456 $8,729 $3,699
H 7 $3,561 $3,561 $0
H 38 $3,434 $3,381 $59
F 696 $3,000 $3,000 $0
H 14 $1,870 $1,655 $763
H 186 $3,530 $3,430 $551
H 3 * * *
H 3 * * *
H 28 $3,407 $3,381 $169
H 564 $3,977 $3,378 $1,844
F 158 $1,323 $1,315 $105
F 178 $2,275 $2,191 $305
F 167 $1,175 $1,166 $58
F 170 $2,392 $2,392 $0
H 20 $2,424 $2,368 $218
H 95 $1,619 $1,526 $328



CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2022

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP: 535*

011  Beloit Health System

031  Edgerton Hospital and Health Services
035 Fort HealthCare

091  SSM Health Monroe Hospital

113  Sauk Prairie Healthcare

120 The Richland Hospital Inc

ZIP: 537*
231 Madison Surgery Center, Inc.

ZIP: 538**
112 Crossing Rivers Health

ZIP: 539**

010 Marshfield Medical Center — Beaver Dam
022 Prairie Ridge Health

070 Mile Bluff Medical Center

111 Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics
117  Reedsburg Area Medical Center

ZIP: 541*

427 BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center
067  Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area

416 Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
229 Niagara Health Center

123 ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

ZIP: 542*
178  Froedtert Holy Family Memorial
137  Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County

ZIP: 543**
197  Aurora BayCare Medical Center
434  Spine Solutions of Green Bay, LLC

ZIP: 544*

002 Aspirus Langlade Hospital

069 Marshfield Medical Center

071  Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc

093 Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville

413 BJOSC at Plover

324  Aspirus Plover Hospital

335 Marshfield Medical Center-River Region at
Stevens Point

145  Aspirus Wausau Hospital

279 BJOSC, LLC

249  Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC

155  Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc

Beloit

Edgerton

Fort Atkinson
Monroe

Prairie du Sac
Richland Center

Madison

Prairie du Chien

Beaver Dam
Columbus
Mauston
Portage
Reedsburg

Kaukauna
Marinette
Marinette
Niagara
Shawano

Manitowoc
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay

Antigo
Marshfield
Medford
Neillsville
Plover
Stevens Point
Stevens Point

Wausau
Wausau
Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 25 $3,858 $4,260 $873
H 3 * * *
H 30 $3,687 $3,653 $134
H 78 $2,358 $2,355 $109
H 82 $5,497 $5,575 $422
H 33 $4,107 $3,778 $1,163
F 825 $1,775  $1,775 $0
H 92 $2,478 $2,327 $709
H 131 $6,624 $4,489 $2,860
H 14 $2,791 $2,613 $688
H 159 $3,348 $3,212 $922
H 17 $2,433 $2,253 $738
H 48 $2,745 $2,751 $189
H 6 $3,430 $3,430 $0
H 158 $2,317 $2,142 $1,096
H 48 $1,384 $1,396 $16
F 109 $796 $796 $0
H 44 $1,405 $1,349 $137
H 5 $7,062 $7,308 $1,133
H 13 $3,822 $2,848 $2,759
H 591 $2,552 $2,428 $1,513
H 17 $1,629 $1,400 $556
H 4 * * *
H 352 $2,795  $2,420  $1,404
H 110 $2,955 $2,790 $547
H 51 $5,078 $6,086 $1,670
H 200 $2,566 $2,550 $168
H 31 $3,139 $2,214 $4,028
H 3 * * *
H 334 $2,442  $2,157  $1,466
F 724 $2,594 $2,550 $326
F 67 $3,635 $2,333 $1,661
H 6 $2,128 $2,059 $237



CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2022

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

323
106
118
156
278

ZIP:

198
322

ZIP:

119
134

ZIP:

004

338

003

013
034
092
094
103
303
142

545**

Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls
Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital

Howard Young Medical Center
Northwoods Surgery Center

547**
OakLeaf Surgical Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire

548**
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
St Mary's Hospital of Superior

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

ThedaCare Medical Center Orthopedics, Spine
and Pain

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.

SSM Health St Agnes Hospital

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah
ThedaCare Medical Center - New London
Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh

ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca

Minocqua
Park Falls
Rhinelander
Woodruff
Woodruff

Altoona
Eau Claire

Rice Lake
Superior

Appleton
Appleton
Appleton

Berlin

Fond du Lac
Neenah
New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Waupaca

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 240 $3,938 $3,404 $1,200
H 149 $3,198 $2,534 $1,466
H 121 $2,121 $2,036 $402
H 77 $2,197 $2,124 $306
F 23 $1,458  $1,458 $0
H 10 $1,624 $1,603 $67
H 64 $3,621 $2,418 $1,753
H 64 $4,701 $3,449 $1,856
H 3 * * *
H 14 $3,498 $2,903 $1,074
H 181 $1,414 $1,336 $412
H 166 $1,412 $1,336 $311
H 64 $2,319 $2,320 $96
H 10 $4,389 $4,286 $821
H 3 * * *
H 79 $1,434 $1,334 $173
H 23 $2,773 $2,708 $338
H 610 $3,382 $3,138 $625
H 9 $1,418 $1,334 $164



