Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number	Average	Standard	PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	14,239	\$3,023	\$1,579	\$2,191	\$3,000	\$3,167	\$3,284	\$3,404	\$3,430	\$3,670	\$3,885	\$5,891
FASCs	4,966	\$2,613	\$749	\$1,775	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,167	\$3,167	\$3,167	\$3,167	\$3,167	\$3,430
Hospitals	9,273	\$3,242	\$1,841	\$2,286	\$3,114	\$3,288	\$3,430	\$3,560	\$3,744	\$3,881	\$4,630	\$7,236
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA												
530**	2,462	\$3,060	\$1,053	\$2,074	\$3,430	\$3,469	\$3,744	\$3,744	\$3,744	\$3,839	\$3,886	\$3,976
531**	3,858	\$3,596	\$1,739	\$3,015	\$3,167	\$3,167	\$3,220	\$3,270	\$3,289	\$3,381	\$4,122	\$8,985
532**	1,492	\$2,912	\$1,918	\$2,191	\$3,260	\$3,343	\$3,427	\$3,430	\$3,430	\$3,452	\$4,174	\$5,190
534**	95	\$1,619	\$328	\$1,475	\$1,526	\$1,526	\$1,554	\$1,580	\$1,603	\$1,624	\$1,691	\$2,669
535**	254	\$3,921	\$1,401	\$2,361	\$3,778	\$4,032	\$4,887	\$5,366	\$5,520	\$5,598	\$5,713	\$5,891
537**	826	\$1,791	\$472	\$1,775	\$1,775	\$1,775	\$1,775	\$1,775	\$1,775	\$1,775	\$1,775	\$1,775
538**	92	\$2,478	\$709	\$2,327	\$2,327	\$2,336	\$2,382	\$2,382	\$2,418	\$2,453	\$2,629	\$2,703
539**	369	\$4,369	\$2,484	\$3,121	\$3,264	\$3,502	\$4,072	\$4,072	\$4,484	\$9,795	\$9,812	\$9,850
541**	365	\$1,649	\$1,001	\$796	\$1,396	\$2,106	\$2,123	\$2,139	\$2,153	\$2,164	\$2,178	\$2,210
542**	18	\$4,722	\$2,812	\$2,845	\$3,023	\$4,429	\$7,207	\$7,472	\$7,873	\$8,205	\$9,697	\$11,095
543**	608	\$2,526	\$1,502	\$2,423	\$2,427	\$2,431	\$2,438	\$2,449	\$2,452	\$2,459	\$2,489	\$2,765
544**	1,885	\$2,737	\$1,208	\$2,405	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,901	\$5,635
545**	610	\$3,084	\$1,344	\$2,164	\$2,559	\$3,404	\$3,404	\$3,404	\$3,409	\$3,434	\$5,072	\$6,345
546**	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
547**	74	\$3,352	\$1,768	\$2,391	\$2,408	\$2,418	\$2,500	\$6,088	\$6,096	\$6,111	\$6,117	\$6,142
548**	67	\$4,575	\$1,907	\$3,422	\$3,449	\$3,452	\$7,125	\$7,127	\$7,127	\$7,128	\$7,151	\$7,152
549**	1,163	\$2,578	\$1,078	\$1,351	\$3,060	\$3,119	\$3,124	\$3,145	\$3,231	\$3,614	\$3,648	\$3,757

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	н	4	*	*	*
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	н	120	\$3,430	\$3,430	\$0
315	Aurora Medical Center - Grafton	Grafton	н	212	\$3,954	\$3,888	\$404
043	Aurora Medical Center - Washington County	Hartford	Н	68	\$3,539	\$3,470	\$342
253	East Mequon Surgery Center LLC	Mequon	F	421	\$3,430	\$3,430	\$0
124	Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County	Sheboygan	н	568	\$3,830	\$3,744	\$638
435	Spine Solutions of Sheboygan, LLC	Sheboygan	Н	72	\$1,686	\$1,400	\$383
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	н	165	\$3,899	\$3,886	\$748
314	Aurora Medical Center - Summit	Summit	н	565	\$2,174	\$2,069	\$464
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	н	240	\$1,439	\$1,315	\$635
436	Spine Solutions of West Bend, LLC	West Bend	Н	17	\$1,679	\$1,400	\$390
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	10	\$3,416	\$3,381	\$57
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	н	524	\$3,288	\$3,191	\$545
182	Aurora St. Luke's South Shore	Cudahy	н	32	\$3,281	\$3,256	\$297
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center	Elkhorn	Н	13	\$3,190	\$3,113	\$181
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus	Franklin	Н	3	*	*	*
412	GLSD Medical LLC	Franklin	Н	80	\$2,808	\$2,808	\$0
418	Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC	Franklin	Н	29	\$3,015	\$3,015	\$0
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	1,416	\$3,167	\$3,167	\$0
189	Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	512	\$3,404	\$3,285	\$622
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	19	\$3,296	\$3,249	\$347
426	Ascension Wisconsin Surgery Center - Mount Pleasant LLC	Mount Pleasant	Н	488	\$6,456	\$8,729	\$3,699
421	New Berlin Medical Services, LLC	New Berlin	Н	7	\$3,561	\$3,561	\$0
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	38	\$3,434	\$3,381	\$59
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	696	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$0
ZIP:	532**						
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	Н	14	\$1,870	\$1,655	\$763
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	186	\$3,530	\$3,430	\$551
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	3	*	*	*
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	3	*	*	*
168	Aurora Sinai Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	28	\$3,407	\$3,381	\$169
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	H	564	\$3,977	\$3,378	\$1,844
254	PMTC Surgery Center Inc	Milwaukee	F	158	\$1,323	\$1,315	\$105
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	178	\$2,275	\$2,191	\$305
283	Metropolitan Medical Center	Shorewood	F	167	\$1,175	\$1,166	\$58
210			F	170	\$2,392 \$2,434	\$2,392	\$0 ©10
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	20	\$2,424	\$2,368	\$218
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	95	\$1,619	\$1,526	\$328

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP: 011	535** Beloit Health System	Beloit	н	25	\$3,858	\$4,260	\$873
031	Edgerton Hospital and Health Services	Edgerton	Н	3	*	*	*
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	30	\$3,687	\$3,653	\$134
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	н	78	\$2,358	\$2,355	\$109
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	н	82	\$5,497	\$5,575	\$422
120	The Richland Hospital Inc	Richland Center	Н	33	\$4,107	\$3,778	\$1,163
ZIP:	537**						
231	Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	825	\$1,775	\$1,775	\$0
ZIP:	538**						
112	Crossing Rivers Health	Prairie du Chien	Н	92	\$2,478	\$2,327	\$709
ZIP:	539**			101	AA AA A	* 4 4 4 6 6	\$ 0,000
010	Marshfield Medical Center – Beaver Dam	Beaver Dam	H	131	\$6,624	\$4,489	\$2,860
022	Prairie Ridge Health	Columbus	Н	14	\$2,791	\$2,613	\$688 \$000
070	Mile Bluff Medical Center	Mauston	Н	159	\$3,348	\$3,212	\$922
111	Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics	Portage	Н	17	\$2,433	\$2,253	\$738 \$199
117	Reedsburg Area Medical Center	Reedsburg	Н	48	\$2,745	\$2,751	\$189
ZIP:	541**						
427	BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center	Kaukauna	Н	6	\$3,430	\$3,430	\$0
067	Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	Н	158	\$2,317	\$2,142	\$1,096
416	Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center	Marinette	Н	48	\$1,384	\$1,396	\$16
229	Niagara Health Center	Niagara	F	109	\$796	\$796	\$0
123	ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Shawano	Н	44	\$1,405	\$1,349	\$137
ZIP:	542**						
178	Froedtert Holy Family Memorial	Manitowoc	Н	5	\$7,062	\$7,308	\$1,133
137	Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	Н	13	\$3,822	\$2,848	\$2,759
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	591	\$2,552	\$2,428	\$1,513
434	Spine Solutions of Green Bay, LLC	Green Bay	Н	17	\$1,629	\$1,400	\$556
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	Н	4	*	*	*
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	352	\$2,795	\$2,420	\$1,404
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	110	\$2,955	\$2,790	\$547
093	Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville	Neillsville	Н	51	\$5,078	\$6,086	\$1,670
413	BJOSC at Plover	Plover	Н	200	\$2,566	\$2,550	\$168
324	Aspirus Plover Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	31	\$3,139	\$2,214	\$4,028
335	Marshfield Medical Center-River Region at Stevens Point	Stevens Point	Н	3	*	*	*
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	334	\$2,442	\$2,157	\$1,466
279	BJOSC, LLC	Wausau	F	724	\$2,594	\$2,550	\$326
249	Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Wausau	F	67	\$3,635	\$2,333	\$1,661
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	6	\$2,128	\$2,059	\$237

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP: 323 106 118 156 278	545** Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital Howard Young Medical Center Northwoods Surgery Center	Minocqua Park Falls Rhinelander Woodruff Woodruff	H H H F	240 149 121 77 23	\$3,938 \$3,198 \$2,121 \$2,197 \$1,458	\$3,404 \$2,534 \$2,036 \$2,124 \$1,458	\$1,200 \$1,466 \$402 \$306 \$0
ZIP: 198 322	547** OakLeaf Surgical Hospital Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Altoona Eau Claire	H H	10 64	\$1,624 \$3,621	\$1,603 \$2,418	\$67 \$1,753
ZIP: 119 134	548** Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Rice Lake Superior	H H	64 3	\$4,701 *	\$3,449 *	\$1,856 *
ZIP: 004	549** Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	н	14	\$3,498	\$2,903	\$1,074
338 003	ThedaCare Medical Center Orthopedics, Spine and Pain ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,	Appleton Appleton	н	181 166	\$1,414 \$1,412	\$1,336 \$1,336	\$412 \$311
013 034 092	Inc. ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc. SSM Health St Agnes Hospital ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah	Berlin Fond du Lac Neenah	н Н Н	64 10 3	\$2,319 \$4,389 *	\$2,320 \$4,286	\$96 \$821
092 094 103 303 142	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - New London Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca	New London Oshkosh Oshkosh Waupaca	H H H H	79 23 610 9	\$1,434 \$2,773 \$3,382 \$1,418	\$1,334 \$2,708 \$3,138 \$1,334	\$173 \$338 \$625 \$164